Chair Gary Gensler
Public Calendar
July 1, 2021 to July 30, 2021

Thursday, July 1, 2021

7:00 am
830 am
9:00 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
11:15 am
11:45 am
1:00 pm

1:30 pm

2:00 pm
2:45 pm

Meeting with Financial Stability Board (FSB)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Paolo Savona, President, Commissione Nazionale per le Societa e la
Borsa (CONSOB)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Sandra Thompson, Acting Director, Federal Housing Finance
Agency (FHFA)

Meeting with CalPERS: Marcie Frost, Chief Executive Officer; Anne Simpson,
Managing Investment Director; James Andrus, Investment Manager; Tamara
Sells, Associate Investment Manager; Daniel Brown, Chief of the Legislative
Affairs Division

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Friday, July 2, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:00 am

10:45 am
12:00 pm
12:30 pm
2:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Nikhil Rathi, Chief Executive, UK Financial Conduct Authority
(FCA)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Andrew Bailey, Governor, Bank of England

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, July 6, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Commissioner




3:15 pm Meeting with Staff
4:00 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, July 7, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
9330 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Marlene Amstad, Chair, Swiss Financial Market Supervisory
Authority (FINMA)
11:00 am Speaking Engagement, SEC Staff Event
11:45 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Staff

Thursday, July 8, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:45 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Staff
1:30 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Closed Commission Meeting
4:15 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff

Friday, July 9, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
930 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Meeting with Staff
12:30 pm Meeting with Staff
1:45 pm Meeting with Staff
2:30 pm Meeting with Staff
3:00 pm Meeting with Staff
3:30 pm Meeting with Staff
4:15 pm Meeting with Staff
4:30 pm Meeting with Staff
5:00 pm Meeting with Staff
530 pm Phone call with Job Candidate




Saturday, July 10, 2021

11:00 am

Meeting with Staff

Monday, July 12, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

11:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm
445 pm
5:00 pm
7:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Broadridge Financial Solutions: Timothy Gokey, Chief Executive
Officer; Robert Schifellite, President, Investor Communication Solutions; Richard
Daly, Executive Chairman; Charles Callan, Senior Vice President of Regulatory
Affairs; Corey Fiedler, Head of Product Management; Michael Tae, Chief
Transformation Officer; Keir Gumbs, Incoming Legal Counsel

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, July 13, 2021

8:00 am

830 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

1:00 pm
145 pm

2:30 pm
3:15 pm
4:15 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Scott O’Malia, Chief Executive Officer, International Swaps and
Derivatives Association, Inc. (ISDA)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with John Berrigan, Director General, European Commission

Meeting with Robert Cook, Chief Executive Officer, Financial Industry
Regulatory Authority (FINRA)

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Public Company Accounting Oversight Board (PCAOB): Duane
DesParte, Acting Chair; Megan Zietsman, Board Member; Rebekah Goshorn
Jurata, Board Member

Meeting with Federated Hermes

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, July 14, 2021




8:30 am
9:00 am
930 am
10:00 am

10:30 am
12:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:45 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with James Gorman, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer, Morgan
Stanley

Meeting with David Solomon, Chief Executive Officer, Goldman Sachs
Speaking Engagement, SEC Staff Event

Meeting with Ernst & Young: Kelly Grier, US Chair and Managing Partner; John
King, Americas Assurance Vice Chair; James Estes, Americas Vice Chair of
Professional Practice; Linda Lam, Americas Assurance Director of Quality
Implementation; Bridget Neill, Americas Vice Chair of Public Policy
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Thursday, July 15, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
945 am
10:30 am

11:15 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
530 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Vanguard Group: Ricardo Delfin, Principal;, Mortimer Buckley,
Chief Executive Officer; Anne Robinson, Managing Director, General Counsel
and Corporate Secretary

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Closed Commission Meeting

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Lael Brainard, Governor, Federal Reserve Board (FRB)

Friday, July 16, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:00 am
12:30 am
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm
3:45 pm
430 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Fmancial Stability Oversight Council (FSOC) Executive Session Meeting
Speaking Engagement, SEC Staff Event

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Congressman James Langevin

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff




Sunday, July 18, 2021

9:00 am
945 am

10:00 am
11:00 am

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Rostin Behnam, Acting Chairman, Commodities and Futures
Trading Commission (CFTC)

Phone call with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve

Phone call with David Cohen, Deputy Director, Central Intelligence Agency
(CIA)

Monday, July 19, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
9:45 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
3:00 pm

5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Chair Jay Powell, Federal Reserve; Secretary Janet Yellen, U.S.
Department of Treasury; Rostin Behnam, Acting Chairman, CFTC; Michael Hsu,
Acting Comptroller, Office of the Comptroller of the Currency (OCC); Chair
Jelena McWilliams, Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC)

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, July 20, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:15 am
10:30 am
11:30 am

1:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:15 pm
4:00 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Morgan Stanley: Eric Grossman, Chief Legal Officer; Raja Akram,
Deputy Chief Financial Officer; Celine Suarez, Managing Director and Head of
Corporate Sustainability and Reporting; Clark Anderson, Managing Director;
Jacqueline LiCalzi, Managing Director and Global Head of Regulatory Relations:
Martin Cohen, General Counsel of Company Law, Corporate Secretary and
Managing Director; Sean Wright, Executive Director of Global Sustainable
Finance; Matthew Slovik, Head of Global Sustainable Finance

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, July 21, 2021




8:30 am Meeting with Staff

9:00 am Meeting with Staff

9:50 am Speaking Engagement, ABA Derivatives and Futures Law Committee Conference
10:45 am Meeting with Staff
11:45 am Meeting with Staff

1:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:30 pm Meeting with Staff

2:15 pm Meeting with Staff

3:00 pm Meeting with Staff

3:30 pm Town Hall meeting with SEC Employees

4:30 pm Meeting with Staff

530 pm Meeting with Staff

Thursday, July 22, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff

9:00 am Meeting with Commissioner
11:00 am Meeting with Secretary Janet Yellen, U.S. Department of Treasury
12:15 pm Meeting with Staff

1:00 pm Meeting with Staff

1:30 pm Meeting with Staff

2:00 pm Meeting with Staff

2:45 pm Meeting with Staff

3:30 pm Meeting with Staff

4:00 pm Meeting with Staff

4:30 pm Meeting with Staff

5:15 pm Meeting with Staff

545 pm Meeting with Staff

Friday, July 23, 2021

8:30 am Meeting with Staff
9:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:00 am Meeting with Staff
10:30 am Phone call with Edward Tilly, Chairman, Chicago Board Options Exchange
(CBOE)
11:00 am Meeting with Staff
11:30 am Phone call with Daleep Singh, Deputy National Security Advisor, White House
National Security Council
12:00 pm Meeting with Staff
1:00 pm Meeting with Staff
2:00 pm Meeting with Staff
6:00 pm Meeting with Job Candidate



Monday, July 26, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:00 am

11:30 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
2:00 pm
2:30 pm
3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Pacific Investment Management Company (PIMCO): Josh Ratner,
Executive Vice President, Head of Americas Operations; Ryan Leshaw,
Executive Vice President, Senior Counsel, Regulatory; David Flattum, Managing
Director, Global General Counsel; Dan Ivascyn, Managing Director, Group Chief
Investment Officer; Libby Cantril, Managing Director, Head of Public Policy;
Rick Chan, Managing Director, Portfolio Manager; Jerome Schneider, Managing
Director, Portfolio Manager; Emmanuel Roman, Chief Executive Officer
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with KPMG International Limited: Paul Knopp, Chair and Chief
Executive Officer; Scott Flynn, Vice Chair; Christian Peo, National Managing
Partner of Audit Quality and Professional Practice

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Tuesday, July 27, 2021

830 am
9:00 am
9:30 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
1:00 pm
1:30 pm

2:15 pm
3:00 pm
4:00 pm
430 pm
5:00 pm
530 pm

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with International Financial Reporting Standards (IFRS) Foundation:
Erkki Likkanen, Chair; Larry Leva, Vice-Chair; Lee White, Executive Director
Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Wednesday, July 28, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff




945 am
10:15 am

11:30 am
12:45 pm
1:30 pm
2:15 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm
5:00 pm

Meeting with Staff

Speaking Engagement, Principles for Responsible Investment “Climate and
Global Financial Markets” Webinar

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with London Stock Exchange Group

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Commissioner

Meeting with Staff

Thursday, July 29, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am
10:15 am
11:15 am
12:45 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
2:45 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
8:00 pm

Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Closed Commission Meeting
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff
Meeting with Staff

Friday, July 30, 2021

8:30 am
9:00 am

9:15 am
10:00 am
10:30 am
12:00 pm

12:30 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm

2:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:30 pm

Meeting with Staff

Phone call with Greg Gilman, National Treasury Employees Union (NTEU),
Chapter 293 President

Meeting with Staff

Interview with Robert Schmidt and Benjamin Bain, Bloomberg

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Center for Audit Quality (CAQ): Julie Bell Lindsay, Chief
Executive Officer; Kelly Grier, Chair, CAQ Governing Board; Wayne Berson,
Vice Chair, CAQ Governing Board

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Kristin Smith, Executive Director, Blockchain Association; Sarah
Milby, Policy Director, Blockchain Association; Georgia Quinn, General
Counsel, Anchorage; Colin Lloyd, Partner, Cleary Gottlieb; Marco Santori, Chief
Legal Officer, Kraken; Marvin Ammori, Chief Legal Officer, Uniswap

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff

Meeting with Staff




Saturday, July 31, 2021

10:00 am Phone call with Senator Christopher Van Hollen
11:00 am Phone call with Arthur Levitt, former SEC Chairman




